

MAH LIAN MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIRER

No.38 Defu Lane 9 Singapore 539278
 TEL: 62823336 FAX: 62893336 Email: mahlian@singnet.com.sg
 GST:M90362564P RCB NO:201327339E

not Authorised
hu
3/1/23
1/5528.000
18 days.

M/S : Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd
 51 Club Street #03-00,
 Liberty House ,Singapore 069428

Estimate No: ES1701020
 Date: 20 Dec 2022
 Policy No: 2022-V0105887-VCV
 Veh Reg No: XB9654J
 Make/Model: NISSAN CWB45APHN2
 Chassis No: CWB45AP00264
 Engine No: PF6168362C
 Reg. Date: 10/06/2005

TEL: 6636 1131
 ATTN: Motor Claim Department
 Your Ref No: WEE GUAN ENG PL
 Claim Type: Third Party
 Accident Date: 20/12/2022
 TP Veh Reg No: XE6365Y

Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No :XB9654J

Description	U/Price	Quantity	List Price	Amount
			<u>SS</u>	<u>SS</u>
List Price				
1 Front Fender -RH	2,082.60	1 PC	2,082.60	X
2 Front Fender Garnish -RH	582.66	1 PC	582.66	X
3 Front Fender Support -RH	313.66	1 PC	313.66	X
4 Front Fender Step Garnish -RH	324.45	1 PC	324.45	X
5 Front Mudguard -RH	1,587.30	1 PC	1,587.30	X
6 Front Mudguard garnish RH	357.00	1 PC	357.00	✓
7 Front Mudguard Support Bracket -RH	634.71	1 PC	634.71	X
8 Front Spring Assy -RH	2,850.00	1 PC	2,850.00	X
9 Front Spring Bracket -RH	870.00	1 PC	870.00	X
10 Front U Bolt -RH	555.00	2 PC	1,110.00	X
11 Front Spring Shock Absorber -RH	865.80	1 PC	865.80	X
12 Front Kunkle Arm -RH	2,475.00	1 PC	2,475.00	X
13 Front Wheel Bearing -RH	308.52	1 PC	308.52	X
14 Front Axle Assy	11,052.00	1 PC	11,052.00	X
15 Front Axle Tie Rod	2,400.00	1 PC	2,400.00	X
16 Bypass Engine Oil Filter Assy	2,648.10	1 PC	2,648.10	X
17 Bypass Filter Assy Bracket	1,123.05	2 PC	2,246.10	X
			32,707.90	
	Less 30%		9,812.37	22,895.53

Net Price

18 Front Bumper	679.32	1 PC	679.32	✓
19 Front Bumper Reinforcement	1,290.90	1 PC	1,290.90	✓
20 Front Bumper Side -RH/LH	745.92	2 PC	1,491.84	1pc
21 Front Bumper Step Garnish -RH	142.63	1 PC	142.63	✓
22 Front Bumper Bracket	443.15	1 PC	443.15	✓
23 Front Bumper Garnish (B)	42.63	2 PC	85.26	✓
24 Front Bumper Garnish (S)	39.96	2 PC	79.92	✓
25 Fog Lamp -RH/LH	378.28	2 PC	756.56	1pc
26 Fog Lamp Bracket -RH/LH	193.42	2 PC	386.84	X
27 Front Lower Bumper	593.41	1 PC	593.41	X
28 Front Lower Bumper Garnish	413.20	1 PC	413.20	X
29 Front Grille Panel	679.32	1 PC	679.32	✓
30 Front Headlamp Panel -RH/LH	453.41	2 PC	906.82	1pc
31 Front Headlamp Assy -RH/LH	905.76	2 PC	1,811.52	1pc
32 Front Side Lamp Assy -RH/LH	413.31	2 PC	826.62	1pc
33 Front Panel	1,230.75	1 PC	1,230.75	✓
34 Front Panel Lock Assy -RH/LH	169.14	2 PC	338.28	✓

107

MAH LIAN MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIRER

No.38 Defu Lane 9 Singapore 539278
 TEL: 62823336 FAX: 62893336 Email: mahlian@singnet.com.sg
 GST:M90362564P RCB NO:201327339E

M/S : Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd
 51 Club Street #03-00,
 Liberty House, Singapore 069428

TEL: 6636 1131

ATTN: Motor Claim Department

Your Ref No: WEE GUAN ENG PL

Claim Type: Third Party

Accident Date: 20/12/2022

TP Veh Reg No: XE6365Y

Estimate No: ES1701020

Date: 20 Dec 2022

Policy No: 2022-V0105887-VCV

Veh Reg No: XB9654J

Make/Model: NISSAN CWB45APHN2

Chassis No: CWB45AP00264

Engine No: PF6168362C

Reg. Date: 10/06/2005

Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No :XB9654J

Description	U/Price	Quantity	List Price	Amount
			SS	SS
35 Front Panel Lock Hook -RH/LH <i>7w1</i>	40.16	2 PC	80.32	—
36 Front Panel Hinge -RH/LH <i>o/s cne</i>	122.14	2 PC	244.28	<i>1pc</i>
37 Front Panel Grille Top <i>cne</i>	599.45	1 PC	599.45	—
38 Front Panel Grille Lower <i>3rd</i>	413.15	1 PC	413.15	—
39 Front Panel Shockabsorber <i>o/s bent</i>	162.51	1 PC	162.51	—
40 Logo " UD " <i>cne</i>	217.50	1 PC	217.50	—
41 Logo " NISSAN DIESEL " <i>new</i>	204.00	1 PC	204.00	—
42 Front Corner Panel -RH/LH <i>o/s cne</i>	216.68	2 PC	433.36	<i>1pc</i>
43 Front Corner Panel Bracket -RH/LH <i>o/s bent</i>	98.15	2 PC	196.30	<i>1pc</i>
44 Front Windscreen <i>cne</i>	1,653.10	1 PC	1,653.10	—
45 Front Windscreen Seal <i>new</i>	447.55	1 PC	447.55	—
46 Front Wiper Panel <i>B. d. 3rd</i>	1,878.55	1 PC	1,878.55	—
47 Front Wiper Panel Handle -RH/LH <i>11</i>	293.14	2 PC	586.28	X
48 Front Wiper Blade <i>11</i>	80.15	3 PC	240.45	X
49 Front Wiper Link <i>bent</i>	413.15	3 PC	1,239.45	—
50 Front Wiper Arm <i>o/s bent</i>	150.35	3 PC	451.05	<i>1pc</i>
51 Front Wiper Motor <i>3m</i>	631.11	1 PC	631.11	—
52 Front Stand Panel -RH <i>2</i>	720.00	1 PC	720.00	X
53 Front Stand Alloy Mat -RH <i>11</i>	173.16	1 PC	173.16	X
54 Front Step Lower -RH <i>11</i>	579.00	1 PC	579.00	X
55 Front Step Alloy Mat -RH <i>11</i>	173.16	1 PC	173.16	X
56 Front Step Holder -RH <i>11</i>	916.50	1 PC	916.50	X
57 Front Inner Panel <i>B. d. 3rd</i>	1,901.97	1 PC	1,901.97	—
58 Front Inner Panel Reinforcement <i>3rd 3rd</i>	1,572.57	1 PC	1,572.57	—
59 Cabin Rear Corner Panel -RH <i>22/bent</i>	1,631.55	1 PC	1,631.55	—
60 Front Door Assy -RH <i>2</i>	6,304.80	1 PC	6,304.80	X
61 Front Door Hinge Top -RH <i>11</i>	223.14	1 PC	223.14	X
62 Front Door Hinge Lower -RH <i>11</i>	223.14	1 PC	223.14	X
63 Front Door Pillar -RH <i>22/bent</i>	2,520.00	1 PC	2,520.00	—
64 Dashboard Assy <i>22/bent</i>	3,254.77	1 PC	3,254.77	—
65 Dashboard Reinforcement <i>bent</i>	1,415.50	1 PC	1,415.50	—
66 Aircond Condensor <i>bent/pump</i>	1,305.00	1 PC	1,305.00	—
67 Aircond Condensor Fan Motor Assy <i>11</i>	346.32	1 PC	346.32	X
68 Aircond Condensor Fan Cowling <i>cne</i>	195.00	1 PC	195.00	—
69 Aircond Condensor Motor Fan Blade <i>11</i>	165.00	1 PC	165.00	X
70 Aircond Discharge Hose <i>11</i>	195.00	1 PC	195.00	X
71 Aircond Suction Pipe <i>11</i>	187.50	1 PC	187.50	X
72 Aircond Drier <i>11</i>	72.00	1 PC	72.00	X
73 Bypass Engine Oil Inlet Hose <i>NN</i>	306.36	1 PC	306.36	X

1450
288

102

MAH LIAN MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIRER

No.38 Defu Lane 9 Singapore 539278
 TEL: 62823336 FAX: 62893336 Email: mahlian@singnet.com.sg
 GST:M90362564P RCB NO:201327339E

M/S : Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd
 51 Club Street #03-00,
 Liberty House ,Singapore 069428

TEL: 6636 1131

ATTN: Motor Claim Department

Your Ref No: WEE GUAN ENG PL

Claim Type: Third Party

Accident Date: 20/12/2022

TP Veh Reg No: XE6365Y

Estimate No: ES1701020

Date: 20 Dec 2022

Policy No: 2022-V0105887-VCV

Veh Reg No: XB9654J

Make/Model: NISSAN CWB45APHN2

Chassis No: CWB45AP00264

Engine No: PF6168362C

Reg. Date: 10/06/2005

Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No :XB9654J

Description	U/Price	Quantity	List Price	Amount
			SS	SS
74 Bypass Engine Oil Outlet Hose 11	319.68	1 PC	319.68	X
75 heater unit assy Cne	1,039.50	1 PC	1,039.50	—
76 Steering Wheel Shaft Assy 304	2,361.00	1 PC	2,361.00	—
77 Steering Column Assy 11	531.41	1 PC	531.41	X
78 Steering Column Cover 11	331.41	1 PC	331.41	X
79 Brake Padel NN book	431.50	1 PC	431.50	X
80 Brake Cylinder Pump 11	798.20	1 PC	798.20	X
81 Clutch Pedal 11	531.50	1 PC	531.50	X
82 Gear Oil Cooling Outlet Hose 11	153.60	1 PC	153.60	X
83 Gear Oil Cooling Inlet Hose 11	402.00	1 PC	402.00	X
84 Gear Oil Cooling Bracket 11	279.00	1 PC	279.00	X
85 Gear Oil Cooling Top Bracket 11	420.00	1 PC	420.00	X
86 Gear Oil Cooling Assy Cne	1,619.71	1 PC	1,619.71	—
87 Front Cabin Spring Bellow -RH/LH rnn	519.99	2 PC	1,039.98	X
88 Front Cabin Shock Absorber -RH/LH o/s surf	514.26	2 PC	1,028.52	1PC
89 ERP Machine bracket 11	40.00	1 PC	40.00	20 S/N
90 Front Number Plate 11	40.00	1 PC	40.00	X
91 Logo Advertisement 11	950.00	1 PC	950.00	150 S/N
			58,533.20	58,533.20

Labour

92 Towing Charge	280.00	1 JOB	280.00	150
93 Labour to remove & refit dashboard to replace door pillar .	450.00	1 JOB	450.00	300
94 Labour to remove & refit aircond & top up oil and gas .	280.00	1 JOB	280.00	100
95 Labour to remove & refit front undercarriage	2,800.00	1 JOB	2,800.00	X
96 Labour to remove & refit front headlamp & check wiring & refocus .	180.00	1 JOB	180.00	30
97 Labour to remove & refit RH door & transfer parts ,etc .	180.00	1 JOB	180.00	X
98 Labour to remove & refit front windscreen & rubber .	380.00	1 JOB	380.00	150
99 Labour charge to remove & cut & weld & dismantle & refit all above parts .	3,800.00	1 JOB	3,800.00	2000
100 Labour to rust proofing .	800.00	1 JOB	800.00	100
101 To spray & painting at accident affected area .	2,000.00	1 JOB	2,000.00	1200
			11,150.00	11,150.00

MAH LIAN MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIRER

No.38 Defu Lane 9 Singapore 539278
 TEL: 62823336 FAX: 62893336 Email: mahlian@singnet.com.sg
 GST:M90362564P RCB NO:201327339E

M/S : Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd
 51 Club Street #03-00 ,
 Liberty House ,Singapore 069428

TEL: 6636 1131
 ATTN: Motor Claim Department
 Your Ref No: WEE GUAN ENG PL
 Claim Type: Third Party
 Accident Date: 20/12/2022
 TP Veh Reg No: XE6365Y

Estimate No: ES1701020
 Date: 20 Dec 2022
 Policy No: 2022-V0105887-VCV
 Veh Reg No: XB9654J
 Make/Model: NISSAN CWB45APHN2
 Chassis No: CWB45AP00264
 Engine No: PF6168362C
 Reg. Date: 10/06/2005

Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No :XB9654J

Description	U/Price	Quantity	List Price	Amount
			S\$	S\$
			Total	S\$ 92,578.73
			Add GST @ 8%	7,406.30
			Total Amount Payable	S\$ 99,985.03

TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR NINETY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE AND CENTS THREE ONLY

For MAH LIAN MOTOR VEHICLE
 REPAIRER

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
 the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and
 is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

P- 1944-3
 302
 1361-01

S.N 170
 L- 4030